

Sponsors: Student Body President Spialek, Vice President of the Assembly Hochhauser Resolution Authorizing the Sponsorship and Participation in the Illinois Board of Higher Education-Student Advisory Committee March Meeting WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, communication and college affordability are goals of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association administration; WHEREAS, the Illinois Board of Higher Education-Student Advisory Committee (IBHE-SAC) is a governing body that allows for increased communication among Illinois higher education institutions as state funding for Illinois colleges and universities continues to be a central issue; WHEREAS, the March IBHE-SAC meeting will be held at Illinois State University on Saturday, March 27, 2010 and Sunday March 28, 2010; WHEREAS, IBHE-SAC has asked if the Student Government Association would sponsor lunch on these days; WHEREAS, the total cost of lunch from Avanti's on both days will be \$369.00; WHEREAS, the Executive Committee has approved the request; WHEREAS, it is highly recommended members of the Association attend the IBHE-SAC meeting on March 27, 2010 and March 28, 2010; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the \$369.00 sponsorship of IBHE-SAC's March Meeting meals; Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 10 day of February , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: <u>19_Y</u> ___ A <u>1__</u> N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP